

Order No.46  
Dt.01.11.19

Today is fixed for further evidence. All three accused persons on C.B. are present by filing haziras. Two witnesses namely Kalpana Gayen and Mithun Halder are present. Heard both sides.

Ld. P.P. in charge submitted that P.W.3 and 4 were examined in full and their cross examination was deferred u/s.231 Cr.P.C. as per prayer of defence. Summons were served upon them to appear before this Court, but they did not turn up. Subsequently, fresh summons were issued upon the present witnesses and they are appeared before this Court. Ld. P.P. in charge submitted to complete the evidence in regard to the witnesses present today.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the accused persons submitted to expunge the cross examination of P.W.3 and 4 but he also agreed to record the evidence of the witnesses, present today before the Court.

Accordingly, the witnesses Kalpana Gayen and Mithun Halder are examined and cross examined in full as P.W.6 and 7 respectively and discharged. No other witness is present.

To date (02.11.19) for further evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
F.T.C.II, D/Harbour